

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13094-13097/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2019 in WP No. 4044/2019 01-04-2019 in WP No. 3951/2019 01-04-2019 in WP No. 9446/2019 01-04-2019 in WP No. 9447/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL SADIYA ABDUL LATEEF & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(IA 83771/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA 83772/2019=EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJJIKUTTIRA SOMAIAH BOPANNA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Priti Purandare, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Savla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. However, the services of original writ petitioners be continued as a Shikshan Sevak.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER