## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 83771/2019,83772/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13094-13097/2019

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PATEL SADIYA ABDUL LATEEF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 83771/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 83772/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioners to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to Respondent no. 1 in SLP (C) No. 13094/19 and Respondent no. 2 in SLP(C) No. 13096/2019, who are unserved.

As requested, service through dasti on the said respondents, in addition, is permitted.

Despite due service on remaining respondents, there is no appearance.

List again on 11.04.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

pm