## www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsir

## v.ecourtsındıa.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

IA 83771/2019,83772/2019,154482/2023,154483/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13094-13097/2019

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PATEL SADIYA ABDUL LATEEF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 154483/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM APPOINTMENT OF OFFICIAL TRANSLATOR

IA No. 83771/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 83772/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 154482/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 11-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd Parvez Dabas, Adv. Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to file proof of publication in respect of respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No.13096/19.

List again on 09.02.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar