SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13094-13097/2019

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL SADIYA ABDUL LATEEF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 154483/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM APPOINTMENT OF OFFICIAL TRANSLATOR

IA No. 83771/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 83772/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 154482/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Haris Usmani, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Mr. Vinamra Kopariha, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Proof of publication has been filed in respect of respondent No.2, there is no appearance.

Service is complete on all the other respondents.

However, Mr. Vinay Tripathi, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Kaustubh Prakash, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 13097/2019.

He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG