SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).52482/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2023 in WP No.3364/2023 and WA No.2795/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

S. SAKUNTHALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27723/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27725/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.27722/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.27724/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 16-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. P.V.k. Deivendran,, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavitha Rameshwar, Adv.

Ms. Priya R, Adv.

Mr. A Rarajarajan, Adv.

Mrs. L. Vasuki Rajarajan, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties, tag alongwith SLP (C) No.2691 of 2022.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)