SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 13094-13097/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2019 in WP No. 4044/2019, WP No. 3951/2019, WP No. 9446/2019 and WP No. 9447/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL SADIYA ABDUL LATEEF & ORS. Respondent(s) IA No. 154483/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM APPOINTMENT OF OFFICIAL TRANSLATOR

IA No. 83771/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 83772/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 154482/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 11-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Haris Usmani, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Nadkarni, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, submits that other matters involving similar issue, i.e., SLP(C) No. 2691/2022 etc. and SLP(C) Diary No. 17702/2021 are due to be listed on 22nd November, 2024.

In view thereof, list this special leave petition along with the other special leave petitions on that date.

(JATINDER KAUR) P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA) COURT MASTER (NSH)