ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.11 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23959/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2022 in WA No. 1679/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISLAMIAH HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130763/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130764/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130766/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 130763/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 130764/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 130766/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

Diary No(s). 23951/2023 (XII)

IA No.132727/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132729/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132730/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 132727/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 132729/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 132730/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 23963/2023 (XII)
IA No.125718/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.125719/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.125720/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 125718/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 125719/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

Date: 10-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

JUDGMENT; IA No. 125720/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R

request of Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the State, list the matters alongwith Civil

Appeal No.1384/2025.

(INDU MARWAH) AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**