SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10987/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2019 in WAMD No.21/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

THE UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner

VERSUS

STEPHEN SUNDAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondents

[With I.A. No.60480/2025-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, I.A. No. 60478/2025-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and I.A. No.60477/2025-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)]

Date: 07-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv. Ms. Satvika Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
- 2. Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay.
- 3. Tag with Civil Appeal No.1385/2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)